


ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

	ADDENDUM NO. 001
	Project: Solano Community College District Swing Space Project Project Number: 25-005
	Date: April 11, 2024

Addendum No. 001 – The following clarifications are provided and must be added/considered when completing your bid: Acknowledgement of receipt of this **Addendum No. 001**, is required on the Bid Form. Please clearly note the addendum date and number.

ITEM NO. 1 – GENERAL INFORMATION

1.1. BIDS DUE DATE CHANGE

- **New Due Date: Wednesday, April 17th, 2024, by 11:00 AM.**
~~Old Due Date: Wednesday, April 17th, 2024 by 2:00 PM.~~
- Affected Specification Sections:
 - 00 01 20 – Schedules
 - 00 11 16 – Notice to Bidders

1.2. BID OPENING CHANGE

- **New Time: 11:05 AM**
~~Old Time: 2:10 PM~~
- Affected Specification Sections:
 - 00 11 16 – Notice to Bidders
 - 00 21 13 – Instructions to Bidders
- Bid Opening Link: <https://welcome.solano.edu/scc-bids-new/>

1.3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- DSA Approved Technical Specifications, with DSA Approval Stamp dated 3/12/2024 attached.
- Addition of Technical Specification Section 27 00 00 – Design Standards for Telecommunications.

ITEM NO. 2 – DRAWINGS

- 2.1.** E1.01 Electrical Site Plan
- 2.2.** E1.02 Signal Site Plan
- 2.3.** E1.11 One Line Diagram
- 2.4.** E3.01 Electrical Details
- 2.5.** E4.01 Fire Alarm Calculations

ITEM NO. 3 – RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS SUBMITTED

3.1. Question No. 01

Question: What size fiber did you want installed to the portables, do you know how many strands IT and what the fire alarm will require? The specs say to install both a singlemode and multimode fiber and to terminate on SC connectors, not a SCCD standard. There is definitely no use for multimode in that run.

Response: *See revised sheet E1.02 and updated Technical Specifications.*

3.2. Question No. 02

Question: How are we tying this onto the existing fiber loop for data and fire alarm per sheet E1.02? This is important information due to the splicing on campus for both the data and especially the fire alarm is fairly complex. I don't think you should wing it.

Response: *See revised sheet E1.02 and updated Technical Specifications.*

List of Attachments:

- *00 41 13 – Bid Form and Proposal, addendum 001*
- *Technical Specifications, DSA Stamp dated 3/12/2024*
- *27 00 00 – Design Standards for Telecommunications*
- *E1.01 Electrical Site Plan, Addendum 001*
- *E1.02 – Signal Site Plan, Addendum 001*
- *E1.11 One Line Diagram, Addendum 001*
- *E3.01 Electrical Details, Addendum 001*
- *E4.01 Fire Alarm Calculations, Addendum 001*

END OF DOCUMENT